VIARICOPA
ﬁ / s - ASSOCIATION of

y

"4 GCOVERNMENTS —

“““ 302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 a Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phone (602) 254-6300 a FAX (602) 254-6480
E-mail: mag@azmag.gov A Web site: www.azmag.gov

December 9, 2013

Mr. Scott Omer

Multimodal Planning Division Director
Assistant Director of the

Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South 1 7th Avenue, MD 310B
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Omer:

The Maricopa Association of Governments' (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 201 1-2015 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on July 28, 2010, requires amendments and
administrative project modifications that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on December 4, 2013.
Additionally, to close out the Statewide Transportation Acceleration Needs (STAN) Fund- MAG, based on actual
current account balance, an administrative adjustment is also included. As the Governor's designee, the Arizona
Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP
amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of the amendment and modification of the
TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG
TIP amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona Department of Transportation process the
necessary amendment to the relevant STIP as scon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year
requirements.

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 201 1-2015 MAG TIP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the thirty-second amendment request to the FY 201 [-2015 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects
are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not
require conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.
We lock forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,
_/

Dennis Smith

Executive Director

W‘

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Paul Page, FTA Patrick Stone, ADOT
Lisa Danka, ADOT Mary Ann Roder, ADOT

- - A Voluntary Association of Local Governments in Maricopa County e

City of Apache Junction A City of Avondale A Town of Buckeye A Town of Carefres A Town of Cave Creek A City of Chand'er 4 City of El Mirage A Fort MeDovell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hils A Town of Gi'a Bend
Gla River Indian Community A Town of Gibert A City of Glenda'e A City of Goodyear A Town of Guadaupe A City of Litchfie'd Park A Maricopa County A City of Mesa A Tain of Paradise Valley A City of Peoria A City of Phoenix
Towin of Queen Creek A Salt River Pima-Maricopa Ind an Community A City of Scottsdsle A City of Surprise A City of Tempe A City of Toleson A Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown A Arizona Department of Transportation



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the Fiscal Year 2014 ALCP

ALCP 10/22/2013
TIP# | Agency Project Location Project Description Work| Est. 2 £ g Fund Local Cost Federal Cost | Regional Cost Total Cost Reimb. Fund Regional g Notes: RTP ID
Year | Date | E 3 3 | Type Fiscal | Type Reimb. s
Open % § § Year* 3
Amend: New TIP ID. Correct
administrative error in the carry-
forward amount from FY 2013 to
M Drive: US-60 FY 2014. FY 2014 RARF
MES14- esa rf\(e Construct Roadway . 0 0 ACI-MES-
Mesa |(Superstition Fwy) to o 2014 | Dec-13| 1 4 6 RARF | $ 50,216 $ - S 117,171] $ 167,387| 2014 RARF | S 117,171 -- |reimbursement totals
125C73 Widening . 10-03-A
Southern $3,190,882.50 ($3,073,711.59 in
TIP ID MES14-125CZ plus
$117,170.91in TIP ID MES14-
125CZ3).
Mesa Drive: US-60 No change. TIP listing included to
MES14- " Construct Roadway 8 8 ACI-MES-
Mesa | (Superstition Fwy) to . . 2014 | Dec-13| 1 4 6 RARF | $ 1,317,305 S -|'$ 3,073,712 S 4,391,017 2014 RARF $ 3,073,712 | -- |show total FY 2014 RARF
125Cz Widening R 10-03-A
Southern reimbursement.

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

1/7



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. Non-ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

Changes to the TIP in red

Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

HIGHWAY 11/19/2013
TIP # Agency |MAG ID Project Location Project Description Work ga :."'," g E Fund Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Total Cost Requested Change
Year 9 EL&] S Type Cost
2 Z Py ¢
a8 Blc]s
g2l
Amended: Based upon ADOT, Town and
Alarcon Blvd and Kino Consultant Kick-Off Meeting 9-19-2013 and
BKY13-901 Buckeye - Town of Buckeye Place Pedestrian 2014 2015 105 2 2 CMAQ | S 496,591 $ 400,000 S S 896,591 |review of 30% Plans and PA; Revised Total Cost
Corridor Project $896,591. Increase local cost by $322,019. No
scope changes to project.
MES11-110 150 | Driveand 8th Streat near th Design paved share use- R R ) R ! S s 150.000 Amend: Project should be deleted. Requested
. . . . Ptk by City of Mesa.
e
Porter Park Pathway: Mesa . Amend: Restore project from being deleted in
. Design paved share use . .
MES11-111 Mesa 150 | Drive and 8th Street near the ath 2012 - - - - SRTS | $ - S 130,000 | $ - S 130,000 'September RC action. Project that should be
vicinity of Kino Junior High P deleted is MES11-110. Clerical error.
. Dove Valley Rd: 187th Ave to Admin: Defer from FY2012 to FY2014. Approved
SUR12-801C Surprise | 30614 Pave Unpaved Road 2014 2015 0 2 2 CMA 57,725 872,275 - 930,000 X i
P 203rd Ave v pav Qs s s s by Regional Council on 9-25-2013.
. Amend: Delete project from TIP, Project
88:Fontoto ESE(SEE ele-Rel- Spot-Sa EE’ S 124 545 < 2 060-455 S S 2185 000 i i
DOT14-104 ABOTF 27339 2014 - x| 2 2 HSP 7 2,060, 2:485; postponed due to environmental delays. Project
Canyon-take) tmprovements
to be reprogrammed by ADOT at a later date.
. . Amend: Delete project from TIP, Project
DOoT14-114 ADOT | 20301 Flat Pavement-Preservation 2014 - 9 2 2 | STRAZ | $ 228000 | $ 3,772,000 | & S 4,066,000 |postponed due to environmental delays. Project
to be reprogrammed by ADOT at a later date.
Design, procure and Admin: Modify project work year for FY2011-
GLB12-102 Gilbert | 23182 Town of Gilbert (sev-en Install Gilbert SRT.S 2014 | Jun-16 | 03 | 2 5 SRTS S . S 400,000 | $ . S 400,000 2015 TIP. Update workyearfr‘om FY2012 to
elementary school sites) Infrastructure Project FY2014 and date open to service from FY2013
(Phase 3) to FY2015. Add project to Draft FY2014-18 TIP.
Acquisition of Right-of- Amend: New TIP listing. Add right-of-way phase
DOT14-193 ADOT - University Drive (Tempe) way for Railroad Safety 2014 = 01| 5 5 | STP-RGC| $ = S 25,000 | $ - S 25,000 |for a railroad safety project to the TIP (ADOT TIP
Project Report #38927)
T — Amend: New TIP listing. Add construction phase
DOT14-194 ADOT - University Drive (Tempe) safety Project 2014 - 01, 5 5 |STP-RGC | S - S 550,000 | $ - S 550,000 |[for a railroad safety project to the TIP (ADOT TIP
yrrel Report #38927)
. Amend: New TIP listing. Add construction phase
. . . Construct median and X .
DOT14-195 ADOT = University Drive (Tempe) relocate sidewalk 2014 - 01| 5 5 | STP-RGC| $ = S 100,000 | $ = S 100,000 |for a railroad safety project to the TIP (ADOT TIP
Report #38927)
Acquisition of Right-of- Amend: New TIP listing. Add right-of-way phase
DOT14-196 ADOT -- University Drive (Tempe) way for Railroad Safety 2014 - 01, 5 5 |HSIP-RGC| $ - S 25,000 | $ - S 25,000 |for a railroad safety project to the TIP (ADOT TIP
Project Report #40888)

2/7



HIGHWAY

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table B. Non-ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

11/19/2013

TIP # Agency

MAG ID

Project Location

Project Description

Work
Year

Est. Date Open|

Length (miles)

Lanes Before|

Lanes After|

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Requested Change

DOT14-197 ADOT

DOT14-410 ADOT

DOT14-410C2 ADOT

DOT14-198 ADOT

University Drive (Tempe)

101 (Agua Fria Fwy): I-10 to I-

17

101 (Agua Fria Fwy): I-10 to I-

17

60 (Grand Ave): Wickenburg

Area

Construct median and
relocate sidewalk

Construct FMS

Construct FMS

Design Retaining Walls

2014

2014

2014

2014

Jun-15

Jun-15

Dec-15

0.1

22

22

HSIP-RGC

NHPP

CMAQ

State

S 356,288

S 156,712

S 150,000

100,000

5,894,376

2,592,624

100,000

6,250,664

2,749,336

150,000

Amend: New TIP listing. Add construction phase
for a railroad safety project to the TIP (ADOT TIP
Report #40888)

Amend: New TIP Listing. Project is listed in the
draft FY 2014-2018 TIP with $8,487,000 of
NHPP and $513,000 of State match. Now use
$2,592,624 of CMAQ funds, use $5,894,376 of
NHPP funds and $513,000 of State match total.

Amend: New TIP Listing. Project is listed in the
draft FY 2014-2018 TIP with $8,487,000 of
NHPP and $513,000 of State match. Now use
$2,592,624 of CMAQ funds, use $5,894,376 of
NHPP funds and $513,000 of State match total.

Amend: New TIP listing. Add a retaining wall
design project in FY 2014 for $150,000. The
construction project is programmed in FY 2014
with $250,000 (MAG TIP: DOT14-999).

MAG10-621 MAG

MAG10-621P2 MAG

Regionwide

Regionwide

Purchase PM-10
certified street sweepers

Purchase PM-10
certified street sweepers

2010

2014

Jul-05

Jul-05

CMAQ

CMAQ

S 59,200

S 19,983

979,401

330,599

1,038,601

350,582

Admin: Final procurements are still pending, de-
authorize federal funds for $330,599.01, reduce
local by $19,983, and total costs by $350,582.
Federal ID 999A280.

Amend: New TIP listing. Add new work phase
for procurement of Street Sweepers awarded in
FY2013 utilizing FY2010 carry forward funding.
Original Project procurement phase MAG10-
621 requested to close.

Changes to the TIP in red

Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

3/7



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table C. Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

TRANSIT 11/19/2013
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description ALl Fiscal Year | Fund Type Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost] Total Cost Requested Change
Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
GLN13-151T Glendale City of Glendale (Citywide) Bethany Home- Route 60 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 139,067| $ 139,067 S-S 278,134 | minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as GLN13-151)
Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
GLN13-152T Glendale City of Glendale (Citywide) Route 59th Avenue 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 76,989| $ 76,989 S-| S 153,978 |minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as GLN13-152)
RPTA/ Valle Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
VMT13-151T Metro ¥ City of Glendale (Citywide) Route 70- Glendale Ave 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 311,961 $ 311,961 S-| S 623,922 | minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as VMT13-151)
Routes 3 Van Buren. 17 McDowell, 29 Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
PHX13-151T Phoenix City of Phoenix (Citywide) ! ! 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 756,389 $ 756,389 S-| §$ 1,512,778 minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
Thomas Roads . . L
designation (Originally approved as PHX13-151)
Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
SCT13-151T Scottsdale City of Scottsdale (Citywide) Miller Road Circulator 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 167,321 $ 167,321 S-| S 334,642 | minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as SCT13-151)
RPTA/ Valle Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
VMT13-152T Metro ¥ Gila River Indian Community/Phoenix | Route 251- Gila River 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 212,441 $ 212,441 S-| S 424,882 minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as VMT13-152)
RPTA/ Valle Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
VMT13-153T Metro Y City of Scottsdale (Citywide) Route 72- Scottsdale Rd Extension 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 38,415| $ 38,415 $-| S 76,830 minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as VMT13-153)
RPTA/ Valle Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
VMT13-154T Metro iy City of Surprise (Citywide) Route 571- Surprise Express 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 47,341| S 47,341 S-S 94,682 | minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as VMT13-154)
Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
TOL13-151T Tolleson City of Tolleson (Citywide) Zoom Circulator 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 32,146| $ 32,146 S-S 64,292 | minimum, update TIP ID to include transit
designation (Originally approved as TOL13-151)
RPTA/ Vall Next Ride- Purch . & install Amend: New TIP listing. Originally part of VMT13-
ext Ride- Purchase signs & insta
VMT13-156T alley Regionwide i X g 11.42.20 2013 5307- JARC S 500 $ 2,000 $-| §$ 2,500|155T. Capital expense associated with Next Ride
Metro SMS units (Capital) R
Project.
Amend clerical: Adjust local match to reflect federal
RPTA/ Vall Next Ride- Purch ) & install& minimum, administrative correction to TIP ID
ext Ride- Purchase signs & insta
VMT13-155T alley Regionwide i ) 8 30.09.01 2013 5307 - JARC S 15,929 $ 15,929 S-S 31,858|(originally approved as VMT-155). Capital expense
Metro SMS units (Operating) . . . 4
portion removed and listed in a separate line
(VMT13-156T).
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Ph ix-M: Mobility M Positi Foothill include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-101T oenix-Mesa | efree, Cave Creek, North Phoenix | MCoiiey Manager Position (Foothills |, o) 4 2013 5310 $ 12,884 $ 51,536 s s 64,420 G5y WSS CIEUMETLD, U2
UZA Caring Corps) TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
approved as PNP13-101)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-Mesa . . . " include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-102T Ri - Mobility M P T 11.7L. 201 1 16,12 4,512 - ,64 N . . . .
- egion-wide obility Manager Position (Terros) 00 013 5310 S 6,128 S 64,5 S-S 80,640 TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
approved as PNP13-102)

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

4/7




Maricopa Association of Governments

Table C. Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

TRANSIT 11/19/2013
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description ALl Fiscal Year | Fund Type Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost] Total Cost Requested Change
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-Mesa Mobility Manager Position (Marc include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-103T East Valle 11.7L.00 2013 5310 10,450 41,800 = 52,250 N ) X K L
UZA v Center) s $ $o 8 TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
approved as PNP13-103)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-Mesa . |Computer, mapping software include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-104T Caref C Creek, North Phi 11.42. 201 531 22 1,2 - 1,61
uzA e, (0 RS VR (S (Foothills Caring Corps) L 12 210 $ 2 $ 238 $o| 8 4310 TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
approved as PNP13-104)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-Mesa Procurement: Interactive service map include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-105T East Valle 11.42.08 2013 5310 1,000 4,000 = 5,000 N ) . . .
UZA v (About Care) 5 $ $- % TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
approved as PNP13-105)
Amend clerical: Change TIP ID to reflect City of
GLN13-154T Glendale City of Glendale (Citywide) GUS 3 30.09.01 2013 5310 S 27,859| $ 27,859 S-S 55,718|Glendale as lead agency (originally approved as
PNP13-106)
. . . L Operating: Disability Empowerment Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
PHX13-152T Phoenix City of Phoenix (Citywide, 30.09.01 2013 5310 27,550 27,550 = 55,100 . . R
v (City ) Center Feeder Shuttle Service s $ $o designation (Originally approved as PHX13-152)
Al d clerical: Update TIP ID to include t it
GLN13-153T Glendale City of Glendale (Citywide) Operating: Taxi Voucher Program 30.09.01 2013 5310 S 37,403| $ 37,403 S-S 74,806 mfen c.erlca i ,p ate 0 Include transi
designation (Originally approved as GLN13-153)
o N Operating: Senior Companion Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-Mesa el RouTaE(n Gl Gl Program- Volunteer Reimbursement include agency name in project description, update
PNP13-107T Glendale, Mesa, Paradise Valley, B ° ! 30.09.01 2013 5310 $ 50,825 $ 50,825 s s 101,650 gency n project cescription, Up
UZA Peoria. Phoenix. Scottsdale. Tembe for mileage, admin (salaries) and TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
. ’ . i indirect costs (NAU) approved as PNP13-107)
El Mirage, Peoria, Sun City, Sun City |Operating: Alternatives Project -
RPTA/ Valley West, Surprise, Youngtown, WV DAR 1,409,800 EV Taxi Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
VMT13-155T 30.09.01 2013 5310 804,543 804,543 - 1,609,086 ) . L
Metro Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, Temp, Subsidy 1,527,500 Scottsdale s ! $ $-| 8 designation (Originally approved as VMT-155)
Scottsdale Trolley 200,000
Operating: New Freedom & JARC Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
Phoenix-M Service for the thrift st includ i ject description, updat
PNP13-108T OenbeMES | chandler, Queen Creek ervice for the thritt store. 30.09.01 2013 5310 $ 8,636 $ 8,636 $-| 8 e - CME UM (R G TELELS
UZA (employment) and recreational TIP ID to include transit designation (Originally
activities (Nobody's Perfect) approved as PNP13-108)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
. . L include agency name in project description, update
Ph -M Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, Ti b P t: 1 Cut th Lift N . ) ) L .
PNP13-109T oenix-iesa B (T ?sa ANl rocuremenl utaway with H 11.12.04 2013 5310 S 12,400 $ 49,600 S-S 62,000|TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
UZA Queen Creek, Phoenix (Chandler Gilbert Arc) X .
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-109)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
. L include agency name in project description, update
Phoenix-Mesa . Procurement: 2 Cutaway with Lift N ) . ) L )
PNP13-110T Chandler, Tempe, Mesa, Phoenix o 11.12.04 2013 5310 S 24,800| $ 99,200 $-| S 124,000 | TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
UZA (The Centers for Habilitation (TCH)) R L
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-110)
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
. . o include agency name in project description, update
Ph -M Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, Tempe Procurement: 1 Cutawa th Lift N 3 . K o .
PNP13-111T oenbeiviesa e P Y /O 11.12.04 2013 5310 $ 12,400 $ 49,600 $-| s 62,000 TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
UZA Apache Junction, Ahwatukee (STARS) X L
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-111)

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

5/7




Maricopa Association of Governments

Table C. Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

TRANSIT

11/19/2013

TIP #

Agency

Project Location

Project Description

ALl

Fiscal Year | Fund Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional Cost

Total Cost

Requested Change

PNP13-112T

PNP13-113T

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

North Central Phoenix, Paradise
Valley, Glendale, Peoria

Peoria, Glendale, Surprise, Sun Cities,
Phoenix

Procurement: 3 Cutaways with Lift
(United Cerebal Palsy (UCP))

Procurement: 1 Maxivan- No lift, 1
Minivan- No Ramp (One Step
Beyond)

11.12.04

11.12.04

2013 5310

2013 5310

$ 37,200

S 10,200

$ 148,800

S 40,800

$ 186,000

S 51,000

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-112)

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-113)

PNP13-114T

PNP13-115T

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Regionwide

Mesa

Procurement: 1 Cutaway with Lift
(Arizona Spinal Cord Injury Assoc)

Procurement: 3 Cutaways with lift
(Marc Center)

11.12.04

11.12.04

2013 5310

2013 5310

$ 12,400

S 37,200

$ 49,600

8 148,800

$ 62,000

S 186,000

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-114)

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-115)

PNP13-116T

PNP13-117T

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Region-wide

Avondale, Goodyear, Litchfield Park,
Glendale, Phoenix, Tolleson,

Procurement: 2 Cutaway with Lift, 1
Minivan with Ramp (Hacienda
Healthcare)

Procurement: Maxivan - No lift
(Valley Life)

11.12.04

11.12.04

2013 5310

2013 5310

S 34,800

S 5,200

$ 139,200

$ 20,800

$ 174,000

$ 26,000

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-116)

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-117)

PNP13-118T

PNP13-119T

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Northwest Phoenix, El Mirage,
Glendale, Peoria, Sun City Youngtown

Region-wide

Procurement: 1 Maxivan w/ Lift
(Benevilla)

Procurement: 2 Minivans- No Ramp
(Gompers)

11.12.04

11.12.04

2013 5310

2013 5310

$ 11,600

S 10,000

$ 46,400

8 40,000

$ 58,000

S 50,000

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-118)

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-119)

PNP13-120T

Phoenix-Mesa
UZA

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

Glendale, Paradise Valley, Phoenix

Procurement: Minivan with Ramp
(Beatitudes)

11.12.04

2013 5310

$ 10,000

$ 40,000

$ 50,000

Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
include agency name in project description, update
TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-120)

6/7




Maricopa Association of Governments

Table C. Transit Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

11/19/201.
TRANSIT /19/2013
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description ALl Fiscal Year | Fund Type Local Cost | Federal Cost | Regional Cost] Total Cost Requested Change
Amend clerical: Change lead agency to PMU,
incl . . -
Phoenix-Mesa . . Procurement: 3 Maxivans- No lift ris a_gency name |_n pro!ect d.eSCI'IptIO-I’\,- upd?te
PNP13-121T A Regionwide (Lifewell) 11.12.04 2013 5310 S 15,600/ S 62,400 $-| S 78,000|TIP ID to include transit designation, administrative
correction to federal/local amounts (Originally
approved as PNP13-121)
Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
PHX13-155T Phoenix Phoenix South Transit Facility Refurbishments 11.44.03 2013 5307 S 8,500,000/ $ 2,500,000 $- $  11,000,000| R ) .p
designation (Originally approved as PHX13-155)
Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
PHX13-154T Phoenix Phoenix HASTUS 2013 Upgrade 11.42.08 2013 5307 $ 552,187 $ 368,118 s s 920,305 "Men¢ clerical: pdate © Include transt
designation (Originally approved as PHX13-154)
EVBOM - Building systems and Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
TMP13-151T Tempe Tempe 11.43.20 2013 5307 S 62,500/ $ 250,000 S-S 312,500 ) . L
CO/02 sensors designation (Originally approved as TMP13-151)
A d clerical: Update TIP ID to include t it
TMP13-152T Tempe Tempe Route 56 Bus Stop Improvements 11.93.02 2013 5307 $ 25,000 $ 100,000 s s 125,000/ NG clerical: Upcate © Include transi
designation (Originally approved as TMP13-152)
Route 56 Extension - Bus Shelter Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
CHN13-151T Chandler Chandler . 11.93.02 2013 5307 S 13,278 S 53,114 S-S 66,392 ) . L.
Procurement and Installation designation (Originally approved as CHN13-151)
Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
TMP13-153T Tempe Tempe EVBOM - CNG Pump Expansion 11.43.20 2013 5307 134,291 537,163 - 671,454 ) . L
P P {Mp =Apans’ $ $ $- 3 designation (Originally approved as TMP13-153)
Crosscut Canal Bridge - Pathways to Amend clerical: Update TIP ID to include transit
SCT13-152T Scottsdale Scottsdale . 11.93.05 2013 5307 S 271,328| S 180,886 S-S 452,214 ) . L
Transit designation (Originally approved as SCT13-152)
PHX13-112T Phoenix Phoenix Program administration 11.80.00 2013 5310 S -l S 273,375 S-S 273,375 New Project: Administration fee for 5310 program.

Changes to the TIP in red
Changes since Management Committee are tinted in yellow

7/7



Change Request

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE

12/9/2013

Page 1

12/9/2013

Estimate Date for

Fiscal | Completion/Open Lanes | Lanes Fund
TIP # Agency | MAG ID Project Location Project Description Year | to Traffic: MM/YY [ Length | Before | After Type Local Cost [Federal Cost| Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change

Admin: based on Regional Council action

on January 25, 2012, use balance of

STAN account to fund project. Actual
RARF balance in STAN account $1,868,608.11

) L ) _ plus estimated interest for Dec 2013,

1D5C21T13 ADOT 20000 #?1 (Agua Fria): Maryland Ave g:::gc‘f;n'*gx direct 2013 2014| 0.2 0 2 ;‘m‘h $ 4,630,000 ol $ 9,870,000 |$% 14,500,000 |Jan2014,Mar, Apl. Decrease RARF

p Region_al amount by $1,869,000 and move back to

RTP FP program, increase STAN
amount by $1,869,000 to close out STAN
account. No changes to project total
cost.




	ALCP-Table A
	Table B - Highway
	Table C - Transit
	ADOT_Maryland Ave_11-15TIP_Project-Change-Request.pdf
	Sheet1


